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stand in the way of giving relief to these people.

REINSTATEMENT OF SHRI R. P. KAPUR,
I1C.S.

( Smrt ABDUL GHANI:
*410. { Surr P. L. KUREEL URF
|| TALIB:%

Will the Minister of HoME ArrAms be pleased to state:

(a) whether, in view of the recent judgment of the Supreme Court declaring his suspemsion nul] and void, Shri R. P. Kapur, I.C.S, former Commissioner of Patialy Division, has been reinstated by the Punjab Government; and

(b) if not, what are the reasons for not reinstating him till now and whether the Central Government has issued any instructions to the Punjab Government in this matter?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER v THE
MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS
(Smrr L. N. MisHra): (a) No, Sir.

(b) After the Supreme Court declared on 19th November 1963 that the Central Government alone can suspend, as an interim measure, a member of the former Secretary of State Services, the question whether Shri Kapur shoulq be placeq under suspension was under consideration till 18th February 1964, when the Central Government passeq orders placing Shri Kapur under suspension.
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1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri P. L.
Kureel Urf Talib.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 3214
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e o


3215 Oral Answers

_ ®t q1To Qo FWTAA: FETA
ST 1 § TF IqH Z@T A g fF w
¥ AT FTOAS BOAT A, I
FT oI87 F7 | TEATIN A T
g arelr § 1 zafaX & wE 7 e
fr 375 fagars o) wraT € 7 arfaw
g & ar afr wifer 7 &

=it faragATT AT Al
FET IR A A FHE AN WE 39
F far & wqar 74 ar w@aw I ferar & woqar gy ?

Mr. CHAIRMAN: You are not supposed to give a charge-sheet. You have only suspended. |

Sarr R, M, HAJARNAVIS: 1 do not know whether we have suspended without giving the charge-sheet If that is so, charge-sheet will follow. I wonder whether the charge-sheet has not been given. But we have certainly taken into consideration the allegations against him.

Sart BHUPESH GUPTA: He says that the charge-sheet will follow, I do not know

Mr, CHAIRMAN: He does not

know.

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA: He gives the information that he has been suspended by the Central Government.
In the same breath he says whether the charge-sheet hag been given he does not know. May I know what
-exactly will be the amount that he will be entitled to as a result of the invalid order of suspension—the total amount—and whether the Government has anything to do with regard to the huge loss suffered by the public exchequer for a wrong act or improper act or invalid act on the part of the Punjab Government?

Surr R, M. HAJARNAVIS: I do net have the figure? L

{5 MAR. 1964 1]

to Questions 3216

Sarr BHUPESH GUPTA: It is a strange thing., He does not have anything. How is it that the Government, on 18th February while considering this matter, dig not take into account exactly the manner in which he had been suspendeq or chargesheeted—he does not look into the charge-sheet because he does not know-—and secondly, also did not take into consideration that so much money is going to be lost for the misjudg~
ment or an invalid act of the Punjab Government? Ig it not for the Government, when a Member of the Central Services was being suspended there, to take up with the Punjab authorities or the State Government concerned, the merits and ask if there have been any lapse in carrving out the administrative responsibility?

Surr R, M. HAJARNAVIS: As I have said, at this stage we are merely concerned with the nature of the allegation, those allegations that are made against the person against whom action is being taken, We certainly have taken into consideration those allegations. Whether they are proved, whether there is a prima facie case or nof, it would not be proper for me to express an opinion on that, because, there is going to be an enquiry, a quasi-judicial enquiry. Therefore, T am not expected to express an opinion.

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA: We are concerned with the facts on which the Central Government have suspended without prejudice to the case against him. I am not going into it. We do not know of any such thing.

Smrr R, M. HAJARNAYVIS: The order of suspension was passed by the Punjab Government ang it was held to be invalid. The Punjab Government approached us for making a fresh suspension order and we are taking into consideration those allegations which have not been enquired into.
That enquiry will be held.

Serxx BHUPESH GUPTA: D¢ novo?
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Dr. GOPAL SINGH: Is it a fact that the Supreme Court full bench decided in 1954 in the case of Sardar Kapoor Singh, who wag also of the I.C.S. that the State Government had the right to suspend an I.C.S. Officer?

SHrr R. M. HAJARNAVIS: It is not for me to interpret the law and the various decisions.

Dr. GOPAL SINGH: The Supreme
Court had decided it, and said in that case that the State Government had the right to suspend the officer.

Mgr, CHAIRMAN: The State Government has now asked, the Central Government to do it and they have done so,

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA: You will find also, Sir, that he said that the allegations of the State Government were taken into gccount and on the basis of that he wags suspended. Now they are found invalid. So have they now suspended him on the basis of allegations which have not peen gone into by the State Government?

Smrr R. M. HAJARNAVIS: No, no,

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA: They weére allegationg and they dig not form part of the charge-sheet,

Mk, CHAIRMAN: The question is whether vew allegations were made by the Punjab Government, besides what had been made before, and whether you have taken them into consi~
deration and given your permission.

Suart R, M. HAJARNAYVIS: There are varlous charges. One of the charges relates to a criminal case

Mr, CHAIRMAN: No, no, don't give their list. The point is this. Some charges were made and on the basis of those charges suspension was ord-
wred. That was ruled out by the Supreme Court, Have any fresh allegations been made?

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questiong 3218

Sart R. M. HAJARNAVIS:; If 1 may submit, Sir, the suspension order was set aside on the ground that the State Government had no authority,

Mr. CHAIRMAN: Diq the State Government, while passing on the case for your action, add any new allegations?

Surt R. M. HAJARNAVIS: 1 do not know whether the State Government added to the previous charges, whether the same material was given or whether they gave fresh material

Sart BHUPESH GUPTA: How did the allegations emanate on the basis of which you acted?

Mr. CHAIRMAN: From the State
Government,

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA.: Therefore, dig you ask the State Government—
not you Sir—did they enquire from the State Government whether part of the charge-sheet had been taken into account when the charges were being framed?

Surt R, M. HAJARNAVIS: We are told that all these are the allegations which are being enquired into.

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA: Has a charge-sheet been framed at all?

Sart R. M, HAJARNAVIS: All these are the allegations on the basis of which the enquiry is being made.

*417. [The questioner (Shri Krishan Dutt) was absent. For answer, vide vide cols. 3241-3242 infra.]

*418 [The questioner (Shri Sitaram Jaipuria) was absent. For answer vide cols. 3241-42 infra.]

